# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KELLEN HOYT RUSSELL	04/10/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DLT, LLC	
Street Address:	14010-A SW 72ND AVE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29479271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)482-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w

**Phone:** 5033363749

Email: jcedmondson@edmolaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. CURTIS EDMONDSON
Address Line 1: 3699 NW JOHN OLSEN PL
Address Line 2: 3699 NW JOHN OLSEN PL
HILLSBORO, OREGON 97124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRV 2.001.DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. CURTIS EDMONDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/J Curtis Edmondson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CRV 2.001.DES- Assignemnt -revised- KHR to DLT#page1.tif source=CRV 2.001.DES- Assignemnt -revised- KHR to DLT#page2.tif

PATENT 503265042 REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0198

DOCKET CRV 2.001.DES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kellen Hoyt Russell, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is an inventor and an

owner of US Design Patent Application No. 29/479,271, filed on 01/14/2014, entitled "ANALOG

GAUGE" and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for

such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, **DLT**, **LLC**. having a place of business at 14010-A SW 72<sup>nd</sup> Ave, Portland, OR,

97224 said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right,

title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any Patents which

issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent and any

utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights

corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with

this assignment. ASSIGNOR also assigns all right title and interest to ASSIGNEE in any and all past and

present claims for infringement, choses in action, all past licenses from said patent, and any all past and

future claims, both legal and equitable, that arise from the issuance of this patent.

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0199

## DOCKET CRV 2.001.DES

Kellen Hoyt Russell

[ASSIGNORS]

Signed:

[ASSIGNEE]

ang puntukan salah ing Pagalah da malah basatun dia atawa atawa katakan da salah ing Paga basaratan atawa ka

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 04/15/2015